

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details

File #: 23-018 Version: 2 Name: Flying Horse Ranch Master Plan

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:12/21/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/14/2023Final action:2/14/2023

Title: A resolution of the City of Colorado Springs approving a change to the legislative status of Flying

Horse Ranch Master Plan from operative to implemented.

(Legislative)

Presenter:

Daniel Besinaiz, Senior Comprehensive Planner, Planning & Community Development

Peter Wysocki, Director, Planning & Community Development

Sponsors:

Indexes: Master Plan

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Flying Horse Resolution, 2. FHR MP CPC Staff Report, 3. Flying Horse Master Plan, 4. 7.5.402

Types of Master Plans, 5. Signed Resolution No. 10-23.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2023	2	City Council	adopted	Pass
1/11/2023	1	Planning Commission	referred	Pass